CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER: City of Laurel
CONTRACTOR: Tim Parker Construction, Inc.
PROJECT NAME: Healthy Heroes Initiative #2 Police Training Academy Walking Track

REASON FOR CHANGE: Contract adjustment due to the manufacturer's recommended cure time for the conerete track.

You Are Hereby Requested to Comply with the Following Changes from the Contract Plans, Specifications and

Contract Documents: (Use Additional Sheets if Required)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $166,798.46
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGES TO DATE: $2,324.80
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $169,123.26
THIS CONTRACT CHANGE: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $169,123.26
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: June 23, 2018
TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE: 20
REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: July 13, 2018

NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

RECOMMENDED BY: 5«« 0(( %_ﬁ

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
ENGINEER

6/37/18

DATE

LS

ACCEPTED BY: ,>_ ,‘:\_,lizﬁ/"’

Tim Parker Construction, Ine.
CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY:

DATE

City of Laurel, Mississippl
OWNER

DATE




